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£!C6349094 
Model: 700 

111111 II llJ 11111 11111111 
RE00049176 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400107678 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6349094. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/03/2002 12:16 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA-to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

-0.096 
-0.023 
0.099 
0 .. 824 
0.268 
0.290 
0.236 
0.274 
0.238 

M2400107679 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349094. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/03/2002 
FILE TIME: 12:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.267 
0.022 
0.268 
2.713 
1.534 
2.795 
0.329 
1.415 
1. 014 

1 
4 
10 

Tp,RGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.875 
0.792 
1.124 
0.629 

-0.487 
-0.629 
-1.115 
-1.589 
-1.407 
-0.866 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.151 
0.123 
0.282 
0.445 
0.267 

-0.369 
-0.867 
-0.391 
0.211 
0.667 

6 

M2400107680 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349094. 0 POINT:j:f x y 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 1.515 -2.009 
FILE DATE: 08/03/2002 2: 0.368 -1.487 
FILE TIME: 12:16 3: -0.211 -0.817 

4: 0.062 0.153 
X CENTROID: 0.014 5: 0.158 0.487 
Y CENTROID: -0.049 6: 0.088 0.961 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.051 7 : 0.478 1.199 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.626 8: -1.111 0.862 
VERT SPREAD: 3.208 9: -1.007 -0.035 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.891 10: -0.204 0.199 
MIN RADIUS: 0.207 
MAX RADIUS: 2.469 
MEAN RADIUS: 1.065 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

6 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400107681 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349094. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/03/2002 
FILE TIME: 12:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.082 
0.168 
0.186 
1. 521 
1.896 
1. 989 
0.317 
1. 373 
0.692 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.232 

-0.285 
0.234 
0.445 
0.903 

-0.452 
-0.618 
-0.357 
-0.576 
-0.342 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.681 
-1.190 
0.131 
0.660 
0.250 
0.706 
0.577 
0.510 
0.365 
0.348 

4 5 6 

M2400107682 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349094. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/03/2002 
FILE TIME: 12:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.100 
-0.196 
0.220 
0.927 
2.747 
2.839 
0.088 
1.820 
0.672 

6 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.074 
0.031 
0.023 

-0.171 
-0.315 
-0.406 

0.262 
0.286 

-0.641 
-0.140 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-1.205 
-0.822 
-0.577 
-0.586 
-0.479 
-0.266 
-0.327 
1. 038 
1.542 

-0.274 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400107683 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6349094. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/03/2002 
FILE TIME: 12:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.044 
-0.061 
0.075 
1. 306 
1.734 
2.147 
0.229 
1. 231 
0.677 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.619 
2: -0.646 
3: -0. 13 7 
4: 0.627 
5: 0.237 
6: 0.660 
7: -0.561 
8: -0.003 
9: 0. 163 

10: -0.158 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.776 
-0.249 
-0.785 
0.262 
0.427 
0.949 
0.697 

-0.286 
-0.376 
-0.472 

5 6 

M2400107684 



~<!.ope. 4ss;· 
g c...~p '2.. 

g<!..6p '?. f<, ~$ <) 

hi 0 (..l. >1 T I "'- <;: ~e.~et<J s 

fYJ o v. n 11 A. 7 fl:> 14 ~ -€__ 

s Q_ t<. e. l.<.) s 

F,.-.. I SH 

--- LD 0 s e_ !'\. e. s $ 

--· c L..J4F<..t.Tf 

YJl11sc.. 
__ DD- d.-.SD 

Gr4R C:ooE 
p4'1KA-6 In~ 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

{ oere t<li'r. 10: <'Tl 6/r2---' 

IT c!! >1-l • 

~roe~ IJ.ss Cf· 
/~ 7""0 c.. '<' 

_/!_ SL.,' n 7 <;{ w; v e (. g -,-l.4 C> S 

./IJD.ff,,l.ST/9(5C..e. a~IT" R14rc_ 

~ l o (!.. l{ !l u rs , --
_/_ Pc> 41<. t<. e '- C l-e. J4.. f<. #-ne. e. 

/ {!o,_oyr,,..,~,FI 

~ c;s r-e...n-.. s (!_l'/-S -e._ 

S <!..-Of e c_ 14-5 e 

lt&crh. £I <j fl.T'S 

- De;c...ot..jrn.e.11 -r /(,··, 

T12_t 'y.9 e:/L · 

_/-'C_ ~4/:'e ry 0;e.n..Jt.-T7~ 
~er 

M2400107685 



R& E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-IN DATE 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

<:._{-Cf l 7 L~ I 

I i' 

' 
I; 

C4'3~qn9tJ 
\I 
/:! 

I \I 

7/H/Q/_ 
' 

' 
: 

----------

---- --------- --·-

~ -- -- ·-" INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE /""\. INITIAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN l /;s/,cz. ,v/ 
560 A RE-BARREL '-///qa2 1i1;rlf 

B DRILL AND TAP 'I'!- /I?- u;;< Ac -

575 ASSEMBLE 1/(q{oL t1 
600 PROOF 'l:.010- 0 02 Ac/ 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE 7IZ'Jo2 /!( 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -?12iJo? 'YI 

I , ' 
612 MAGNAFLUX . 

.• . ;;"'.,,: 
? /;?~~ j[:;!; '~ nJJ 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ' ' ·, ,_' 

618 ROTO-BLAST ' ~h-~ ,. ·,,• ' •; 7,, -??/'. dZ /<o 
620 APPLY COATINGS '7Jlt-t~i& 7ll-

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 'F( /1 A . '}ftf!J , {!L-
B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET ¥,'-/.-CJ 0 Ac_ 
655 FINAL INSPECT "'1-<I 06 \V\ - , 

{}Jc} 660 PACK %-S-02-

·- '• -

,. 

SHIP DATE 

' ' 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400107686 

·--
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # 

READINGS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

a 
7 

DATE 

8 

INIT 

// 
J'/1' i 
I:'\\(_) d l c_/ 

g- I 

M2400107687 



op. # 

625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Tr.igger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight. Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 

d I 

.;, I· 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

DATE INIT 

iJ 
( 

3 ·? 

M2400107688 



( 

( 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 0 0 # +i. 0 0 # 

PULL #1 

~ULL #2 

kuLL #3 

~ULL #4 

IPULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I ;;- ;L 
I , 

~ 

I :2-hy. ~'7 /' j 
' / ( 

l ~ -L/'? a /l/ 'I i 
' 

.L;z j I ? ,:{ -Cf/ I 
I .. 

. _Lf!)' ~ -''-/ 1 • 

··7. ,,, .·. 
2 ~ ;;z_ .. ?"' 

"""'- - 'I/ ,P ~ r-'/6 
. 7 I .. 
),Z.r2 ! I l--; fl-b 
12 .t;3~ 

3.00# 
INIT)AL 

I 

I 
I ;{ '-/ /-)--

J .:;:> 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 

I 

#l I 3_:_=--1 -r------ - __ ... 
#2 l 3 
#3 ----~-

#-4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

IA VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4. OOir AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 

I 

SERIAL N 0 • _.;----:......,:;..~;..._.;....,.· 

DATE 3.- ;2~ 'f (} .. 

TESTER . ~~ 
I/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

J.-•" - I 

~-Y'/ 
--~ ... ·-·-r--

MIN. SETTING, 

/J L/Cf 
,;,.~ - I 

NO AVG. OF 5 

Q -'Ye? READINGS ACCEPT-
-
;Z LJ ·7 

~ ; ,5 ABLE LESS THAN 2i 
~--.....-. 

2, L/1-/ -I yl l /, ? f7 

2 nf3(, 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

I. . 
·-

.· 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

{ 
'-

I it4 IPULL :r 

iPULL # 5 
;;_---v . · -2i ·· · ·· · ---··· -· ·-· ---- ----· -· ·----- -------!----~-----------~--

I 
TOT:\L 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL~_U_BJE~! TO PR<_?TECTIVE ORDER 
M2400107689 



CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C63490~4 • 

:3 NC1\,1 1989 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

D TO 1 . D'36DD52 
1 TO 2 . 739354 
1 TO 3 .332989 
1 TO 4 . 103392 
1 TO 5 782934 

2 

~3 ·( ----POA 
5" 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0186 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0336 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0384047 

FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9884 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



o\· •. ,r~· 

,;,..i's.,,-

3 tla11 L989 FIL£: lPATTEffl~lNGlCENTE~IRE _ PATTlC634 9~!194 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

:IF I l"'-J 

1 in 

POR 

1 in 

SHOTS-

CIR 
2 

2in - 5 

\~.-'S= . .-..-._ -...::i-:=o-

PATTERN # 

7' 

:3-116 

2.838 
3. 18 9 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAXIMUM ~, 

MHUMIJM ''( 

CEtHROID x 
CENTROID y 

. 

POA TO CEtHROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAI1 
EXTREME SPl':EAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER rn TWO rncH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l tzl 

-10 ·;i 

1.682 . '352 
-1.4'.~4 -1.247 

1. 2E55 1. 297 
-1.5?3 -1.541 
-. 0::~6 -.223 

.089 .057 

. 0~~6 .230 

. 3~51 . 185 
1 . 0~55 ,'5173 
1. 7,37 1. 562 
3. 1:l6 2. 199 
2. 8'.~8 2.838 
3. u;9 2.868 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIRCLE = 5 
C lRCLE = 7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 1 

re:; le 

CENTROID * 

8 
.796 

-. 7:33 
1.410 

-1. 42$. 
-.067 
-.056 

.087 

.333 

.901 
1. 4:~:2 
1.529 
2.838 
2. 8:38 

M2400107691 



3 Nav l989 FILE: f PATTERNING/CE~ffEIVIRE PATT/C6 34 9094 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

1 1 n 

"*' OF" s;.1-fOTS- 1 IZI 

:#= I 1"'-.1 CIR 
1 ; ri 2 

2 i n - 5 
3 1 i--1 - ? 

~s=- 2 - i;;s ea 

VS= •':) ._, . 328 

GS= 3 . 328 

PATTERN # • 
SHOTS <BEST OF) 10 9 
MAXIMUM x 1.2B4 1.329 
MitHMUM x -1. 374 -1.329 
MAXIMUM y 1. 7~rn 1.623 
MINIMUM y -1.6~}8 -1.416 
CEtHROID x -.2l4 -.319 
CENTRO I It '1' . %89 .597 
POA TO CE~HROI D in. : . ~~5 .677 
MIN RADIUS . rn6 .243 
ME:A~l RADIUS 1. rn6 . Sl98 
MA>~ RAD ILIS 1.767 1."?83 
HORIZOtHAL SPREAD 

/ 
2. 6~58 2.658 

\IERTI CAL SPREAD 3. 3~rn 3.039 
EXTREME SPREAD 3. 3~~8 3.147 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE· = 2 
NUMBER IN TWO I ~lCH CIRCLE = 5 
NUMBER rn THREE I ~lCH CIRCLE = 7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID * 

8 
1. 163 
-.912 
1. 771 

-1.268 
-. 152 

.449 

.474 

.203. 
• E:75 

1. 794 
2. (175 
3.039 
3.090 

l .. :!;l 
-~~'.:. 

M2400107692 



3 Nov l9tl9 FILE:/PATTERNJNG/CENTERflRE PATT/C63<19094 

CENTERF~RE PATTERN~ 

+ OF 

1 i r1 

2in 

Sl-IOTS-

CIR 
2 

5 
31n = 9 

HS

VS::= 
i~S= 

PATTERN # 

1-991 

2.862 
2.?1? 

SHOTS (BEST OF> 
MAXIMUM x 
MIN I MUM x 
MAXIMUM y 
MINIMUM y 

CENTROID x 
CE!iTROID y 

POA TO CENTROID in. : 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
YERHCAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE I NCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l 121 

-10 9 
1.0~35 1. 0·:i9 
-.886 -.792 
1. 511 .734 

-1. 1~51 -.983 
.2?5 • 181 

- • 0~30 -.198 
.2l7 .268 
• 1 ~::i0 • 189 

\ 
\ 

.863 .739 
1. 7~33 1. 172 
1.891 1. 891 
·2. 662 1. 717 
2. 7:L 7 2.208 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIRCLE = 5 
CIRCLE = 9 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID * 

8 
1. 149 
-.742 

• 611 
-.640 

. 1 :31 
-.075 

. 151 

.243 

.699 
1.265 
1. 891 
1.251 
2. 20:3 



3 Nov l9a9 FILE: f PATTE~NING/CENTUf IRE PATT /C6 3<19094 

CENTERF!RE PATTERNS 

F'OA 

1 in 

SHOTS-

=It= Il'-J CIR 
1;~, IZl 

2in - -ct 
31n = 9 

HS
; \/S= 

GS= 

2 - ::3 ::3 Ei 

2.350 
3.039 

PATTERN I 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAX I MUM y 
M Ht I MUM y 
CENTROID x 
CENTRO ID y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E:HREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE IHCH 
NUMBER rn TWO INCH 
NUMBER IH THREE INCH 

l 121 

-10 9 
1. 0:36 .892 

-1.3130 -1. 171 
1. 0:22 1. 127 

-1. 3:28 -1.223 
• 0:3:3 • 177 
.012 -.093 
• 0:35 .200 
• 6135 .703 

1 • 118 1. 052 
1. 6137 1.383 
2.336 2.063 
2. 3!50 2.350 
3. 0:39 2.720 

CIRCLE = 0 
CIRCLE = 4 
CIRCLE = 9 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 4 

CEHTF!OID * 

8 
.880 

-1. (159 
1.015 

-1.335 
.066 
.019 
.068 
• 6:38 

1.(117 
1.438 
1. 94(1 
2.350 
2.720 

~.'i.d;'.ft•.;.t;;...;;,;., 
M2400107694 



3 Nov 1989 FILE: 1PArTERNING1CEiHEff"IRE PATTlC6 ~H 909'1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 

1 in 

51-lOTS-

=#= Ir-J CIR 

l i n 121 

2in 

3 1 r1 
8 

10 

HS-
VS= 

l -· 4 IZI 3 

1. 9 2 2 
Gi~3= 2. 3.2? 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA>!. I MUM X 
MINIMUM X 
MAXIMUM Y 
MIHIMUM 'i' 
CENTRO ID X 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAt~ RAD I US 
MA>!. RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
HUMBER IH ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l IZI 

-10 9 
,749 .683 

-. 6!34 -.720 
1. :3:33 1.040 
-.589 -.441 
-.091 -.026 
-.692 -.840 

.698 .841 
• 5'.:Vi• .443 
• 8Et0 .695 

1. 4!39 1. 089 
1. 4Et3 1.403 
1. 9:22 1.481 
2.327 1. 773 

CIRCLE = 0 
CIRCLE = 9 
CIRCLE = 10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 5 

c::irc::l!:!!! 

1n c1rc:le 

CENTROID * 

8 
.644 

-.635 
.988 

-.493 
- • 111 
-.788 

. 7'36 
• 511 
• 68~· 

1.015 
1.279 
1. 481 
1. 64 7 

' 

M2400107695 



CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400107696 


